# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of Passport Health, Inc. from Arizona to Maryland previously recorded on Reel 004762 Frame 0025. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the assigns the entire interest and goodwill.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Passport Health, Inc.		04/17/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Passport Health, LLC
Street Address:	6710 East Camelback Road, Suite 200
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85251
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85562509	CIV MED
Serial Number:	85520336	REP-PASS
Registration Number:	2058410	PASSPORT HEALTH
Registration Number:	2091480	FIRST CLASS MEDICAL CARE FOR TRAVEL ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	2116454	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	3061872	THE VACCINE PEOPLE.
Registration Number:	3710681	THE VACCINE SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	3886112	PASSAGEWARE
Registration Number:	3612165	GOOD HEALTH DON'T FORGET TO TAKE IT WITH YOU!
Registration Number:	3612109	WE DON'T JUST VACCINATE, WE EDUCATE
Registration Number:	3642535	PASSPORT HEALTH
Registration Number:	3622317	PASSPORT HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0438

900221176

**Fax Number**: 6023647070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 602-364-7000

Email: allan.watts@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 1: Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: Allan W. Watts

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0176234
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allan W. Watts
Signature:	/Allan W. Watts/
Date:	04/24/2012

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=0176234-PassportHealthRecordation#page1.tif

source=0176234-PassportHealthRecordation#page2.tif

source=0176234-PassportHealthRecordation#page3.tif

source=0176234-PassportHealthRecordation#page4.tif



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 23, 2012

PTAS

BRYAN CAVE LLP TWO NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 2200 ALLAN W. WATTS PHOENIX, AZ 85004

900220954

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/20/2012

REEL/FRAME: 4762/0025 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

DOCKET NUMBER: 0176234

ASSIGNOR:

PASSPORT HEALTH, INC.

DOC DATE: 04/17/2012 CITIZENSHIP: ARIZONA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

PASSPORT HEALTH, LLC

CITIZENSHIP: ARIZONA

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

6710 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 200 SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251

SCOTISDALE, ARIZONA 65251

SERIAL NUMBER: 75040231 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2058410

SERIAL NUMBER: 75206929

FILING DATE: 01/04/1996

REGISTRATION DATE: 04/29/1997

MARK: PASSPORT HEALTH

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 11/26/1996

REGISTRATION DATE: 08/26/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2091480 REGIST.
MARK: FIRST CLASS MEDICAL CARE FOR TRAVEL ANYW

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

SERIAL NUMBER: 75244465 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2116454 FILING DATE: 02/20/1997

REGISTRATION DATE: 11/25/1997

MARK: PASSPORT

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76624232 FILING DATE: 12/13/2004

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3061872 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/28/2006

MARK: THE VACCINE PEOPLE.

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77574148 FILING DATE: 09/19/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3710681 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/10/2009

MARK: THE VACCINE SPECIALISTS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77574560 FILING DATE: 09/19/2008
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3622317 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/19/2009

MARK: PASSPORT HEALTH

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77574562 FILING DATE: 09/19/2008
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3642535 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/23/2009

MARK: PASSPORT HEALTH

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77574564 FILING DATE: 09/19/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3612109 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/28/2009

MARK: WE DON'T JUST VACCINATE, WE EDUCATE DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3612165

MARK. GOOD HEATTH

REGISTRATION DATE: 04/28/2009

MARK: GOOD HEALTH . . . DON'T FORGET TO TAKE I

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 04/20/2010 SERIAL NUMBER: 85018623

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3886112 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/07/2010

MARK: PASSAGEWARE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 01/19/2012 SERIAL NUMBER: 85520336

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: REP-PASS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85562509 FILING DATE: 03/07/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: CIV MED

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# 900220954 04/20/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW	ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIG	GNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Passport Health, Inc.		04/17/2012	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Passport Health, LLC	
Street Address:	6710 East Camelback Road, Suite 200	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85251	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85562509	CIV MED
Serial Number:	85520336	REP-PASS
Registration Number:	2058410	PASSPORT HEALTH
Registration Number:	2091480	FIRST CLASS MEDICAL CARE FOR TRAVEL ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	2116454	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	3061872	THE VACCINE PEOPLE.
Registration Number:	3710681	THE VACCINE SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	3886112	PASSAGEWARE
Registration Number:	3612165	GOOD HEALTH DON'T FORGET TO TAKE IT WITH YOU!
Registration Number:	3612109	WE DON'T JUST VACCINATE, WE EDUCATE
Registration Number:	3642535	PASSPORT HEALTH
Registration Number:	3622317	PASSPORT HEALTH

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

OH \$315,00 85562

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to the terms of the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement by Passport Health, Inc., in favor of Passport Health, LLC, dated April 17, 2012, Passport Health, Inc. hereby assigns to Passport Health, LLC, all of its rights, title and interest in, to and under the marks and applications listed below and the goodwill associated therewith, effective as of April 17, 2012.

Passport Health, Inc.

Name/Title: Fran Lessans, President

Date: 4/17/2012

Registered Mark		USPTO Reg. #	Reg. Date
PASSPORT HEALTH		2,058,410	4/29/97
FIRST CLASS MEDICAL CARE FOR TRAVEL ANYWHERE		2,091,480	8/26/97
PASSPORT & DESIGN		2,116,454	11/25/97
THE VACCINE PEOPLE.		3,061,872	2/28/06
THE VACCINE SPECIALISTS	3,710,681	11/10/09	
PASSAGEWARE	3,886,112	12/7/10	
GOOD HEALTH DON'T FORGET TO	3,612,165	4/28/09	
WE DON'T JUST VACCINATE, WE ED	3,612,109	4/28/09	
PASSPORT HEALTH	3,642,535	6/23/09	
PASSPORT HEALTH		3,622,317	5/19/09
Applications:			
CIV MED	Serial # 85562509 Filing Date 3/7/2012		2012
REP-PASS Serial # 85520336		Filing Date 1/19/2012	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 04/24/2012